

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18630/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in CRP No. 800/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.MOHAMMED YOUSUFF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABHA SINGH JASWANT SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and  
prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18635 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18664 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18666 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj,Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner may take appropriate steps for  
confirming service upon unserved respondents before  
13.9.2007.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit  
till then.

List the matter on 13.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar