

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18630/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in CRP No. 800/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.MOHAMMED YOUSUFF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABHA SINGH JASWANT SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the name of proforma respondent Nos. 4 & 5 from the array
of parties)

WITH

I.A.No. 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 18635 of 2006 - Appln. for deletion of the name of
respondent No. 4 from the array of partiesI.A.No. 1 IN SLP(C) NO. 18666 of 2006 - Appln. for deletion of the name of
respondent Nos. 3 and 4 from the array of parties.

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.3 IN SLP(C)No. 18630/2006:

The application for deletion of the name of respondent No.4 (The
Controller General of Patents, Designs and Trade Marks) and respondent No.5
(The Registrar, Office of the Trade Marks Registry at Mumbai), from the array of
parties, is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A.No.1 in SLP(C)No. 18666/2006 is allowed.

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No.18635/2006 is allowed.

(S. Thapar) (Usha Sharma)

PS to Registrar Court Master