

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18630/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in CRP No. 800/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

B.MOHAMMED YOUSUFF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABHA SINGH JASWANT SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18635 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18664 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18666 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner's counsel has circulated a letter seeking time for filing rejoinder. We find that earlier also requests have been made for filing rejoinder. Hence, the request for further time is rejected.

List for final disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master