

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6077 OF 2008

B.MOHAMMED YOUSUFF

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABHA SINGH JASWANT SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), permission to bring on record the memorandum of compromise and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6078-6079 of 2008,

With I.A.No.3-4(appln. for permission to bring on record the memorandum of compromise)

Civil Appeal NO. 6080 of 2008,

and Civil Appeal NO. 6081 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With I.A.No.2(appln. for permission to bring on record the memorandum of compromise)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saravanan Sowmiyan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel submit that parties have arrived at a settlement and have also signed an agreement. They seek a week's time for taking further instructions in the matter. Adjourned by a week.

(Anand Singh)

Assistant Registrar Court Master

(Pawan Kumar)