

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6077 OF 2008

B.MOHAMMED YOUSUFF

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PRABHA SINGH JASWANT SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s),permission to bring on record the memorandum of compromise and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6078-6079 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6080 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6081 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.

Mr. G.s. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw these appeals as the matter has been settled out of the Court. The appeals are dismissed as having been settled out of the Court.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6077 OF 2008

B. MOHAMMED YOUSUFF  
APPELLANT

...

VERSUS

M/S PRABHA SINGH JASWANT SINGH AND ORS.  
RESPONDENTS

...

WITH  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6078-6079/2008, 6080/2008 AND 6081/2008

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw these appeals as the matter has been settled out of the Court. The appeals are dismissed as having been settled out of the Court.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

.....J.  
( J.M. PANCHAL )

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 17, 2009.